

**Principal Commissioner of Central Excise vs.
M/s Himachal Futuristic Communications Ltd.**

CEA No. 2 of 2017

15.03.2022 **Present:** Mr. Vijay Arora, Advocate, for the appellant.

 Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the
 respondent.

OMP No. 108 of 2022

Notice. Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, appears
and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent.
Reply/instructions be filed/obtained within two weeks. List
on **29th March, 2022**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

15th March, 2022
(himani/raman)