

**Principal Commissioner of Central Excise,
Chandigarh-I**

vs.

M/s Himachal Futuristic Communications Ltd.

CEA No. 2 of 2017.

29.03.2022 Present: Mr. Vijay Arora, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the respondent.

OMP No. 108 of 2022.

Reply is stated to have been filed in the Registry,
however, the same is not on record. The same be traced and
have it placed on record.

List before appropriate Bench on **02.04.2022.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**29th March, 2022
(krt)**

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**