

**Pr. Commissioner of Central Excise
Chandigarh-I vs. M/s Himachal Futuristic
Communications Ltd.**

CEA No. 2 of 2017

2.4.2022 Present: Mr. Vijay Arora, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Surjeet Bhadu with Mr. Prince
Chauhan, Advocates, for the respondent.

OMP No. 108 of 2022

Learned counsel for the applicant submits
that he may be permitted to withdraw the application.

Ordered accordingly.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

2nd April, 2022
(kck)