

Pr. Commissioner of Central Excise
Chandigarh-I vs Himachal Futuristic
communications Ltd.

CEA No.2 of 2017

29.09.2022 Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Surjeet Bhadu, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate. for the respondent.

During the course of the arguments, it has transpired that decision rendered by this Court in *CEA No. 8 of 2010, title M/s Ranbaxy Laboratories Limited vs Commissioner of Central Excise, Chandigarh & others* is pending adjudication before the Hon'ble Supreme Court in SLP No.35552 of 2013.

List after ***eight weeks***.

(Sabina)
Judge

September 29, 2022
(ravinder)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge