

Commissioner of Central Excise, Chandigarh-I
vs.
M/s Himachal Futuristic Communications Ltd.

CEA No. 2 of 2017

22.12.2022 Present: Ms. Monika, Advocate, on behalf of Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Surjeet Bhadu, Advocate, on behalf of Mr. Rahul Mahajan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for an adjournment.

List after winter vacation.

(Sabina)
Judge

December 22, 2022
(vs)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge