

**Commissioner of Central Excise, Chandigarh-I vs.
M/s Himachal Futuristic Communication Ltd.**

CEA No.2 of 2017

31.08.2023 Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul Mahajan,
Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the respondent, list
on 3rd October, 2023.

**(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 31, 2023
(vt)