

**Commissioner of Central Excise, Chd-1 Vs. M/s
Himachal Futuristic Communication Ltd.**

CEA No. 2 of 2017

26.12.2023

Present: Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatta, Advocate vice Mr. Rahul
Mahajan, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of both sides, list on **07.05.2024**.

(M.S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice.

December 26, 2023
(hemlata)

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge.

