

**Commissioner of Central Excise, Chd.-1 Vs. Himachal
Futuristic Communication Ltd.**

CEA No. 2/2017

10.09.2024 Present:- Mr. Vijay Arora, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the respondents.

Await judgment of Supreme Court in **SLP(C) No.**
35552/2013.

List on **10.12.2024.**

**(M. S. Ramachandra Rao)
Chief Justice**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

September 10, 2024.
(Gourav)