

**Commissioner of Central Excise Chandigarh vs. M/s Himachal Futuristic
Communication Ltd.**

CEA No. 2 of 2017

10.12.2024 Present: Mr. Vijay Arora, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Lalita Sharma,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the respondent.

Await judgment of Hon'ble Supreme Court in **SLP (C)**

No. 35552 of 2013.

List on 04.03.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Acting Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

10th December, 2024
(Sanjeev)