

**Principal Commissioner of Central Excise, Chd-I Vs.
Himachal Futuristic Communication Ltd.**

CEA No.2 of 2017

04.03.2025 Present: Ms. Vishali Lakhanpal, proxy counsel, for the
appellant.

Mr. Lokesh Thakur, proxy counsel, for the
respondent.

Since the matter is still sub-judice before the
Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in SLP (C) No.35552 of 2013,
we deem it appropriate to defer the consideration of this case by
three months.

List on 18.06.2025.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

March, 04, 2025
(reena/shamsh)