

Commissioner of Central Excise, Chd-1 Vs. Himachal Futuristic Communication Ltd.

CEA No. 02/2017

16.07.2025 Present: Mr. Vijay K. Arora, Senior Advocate with Ms. Godawari, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on **13.08.2025**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

16th July, 2025
(raman)