

Principal Commissioner of Central Excise v. M/s Himachal Futuristic Communications Ltd. [Wireless Division] a/w connected matter

CEA No.02 of 2017 a/w
CEA No.01 of 2017

16.06.2026 Present: **CEA No.02 of 2017**
Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Godawari Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Jyotirmay Bhatt, Advocate, for the respondent.

CEA No.01 of 2017

Mr. Vijay Kumar Arora, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Godawari Devi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Naveen Mullick and Mr. Praveen Sharma,
Advocates, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list for consideration on
06.07.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 16, 2026
[Bhardwaj]